CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rule:

135-X-5-.06 Grading Examinations

Date Filed: May 29, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2013.

B. ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

165-X-14-.15 Non-Sanctioned Events

Date Filed: June 20, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2013.

C. ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

Amended Rules:

304-X-1-.01 Definitions

304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures

304-X-1-.03 Fees **Date Filed:** May 28, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 29, 2013.

D. MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

Chapter 545-X-2 Appendix B – Alabama Medical License Renewal Application

Date Filed: June 5, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2013.

New Rule:

545-X-2-.07 Provisional Approval for Initial License

Date Filed: May 29, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 29, 2013.

E. ONSITE WASTEWATER BOARD

Amended Rule:

628-X-3-.06 Requirements for Continuing Education

Date Filed: June 4, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 29, 2013.

F. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rules:

820-2-8-.10 Electronic Registration Required

820-2-8-.11 Form and Method of Electronic Registration

820-2-8-.12 Expedited Method of Registration

Date Filed: June 21, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2013.

SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE (Cont.)

New Rules:

820-2-8-.13 Electronic FCPA Reports

820-2-8-.14 Emergency FCPA Reporting Period 820-2-8-.15 Public Access to Computer Station

Date Filed: June 21, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2013.